
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Start Pos 
1 
2 
3 
7 
6 

10 
11 
12 
14 
5 
8 

16 
17 
15 
9 
4 

13 

No. 
2 

92 
25 
24 
12 
30 
19 
9 
7 

90 
99 
17 
21 
11 
23 
91 
8 

Name 
Thomas Schrage 
Jack Jeffers (R) 
Teddy Musella (R) 
Caleb Gafrarar (R) 
Sebastian Garzon (R) 
Eddie Beswick (R) 
Christian Cameron (R) 
Anthony Martella (R) 
Brad Majman 
Evan Cooley (R) 
Ryan Giannetta (R) 
Vaughn Mishko (R) 
Spencer Hancock (R) 
Jeshua Alianell (R) 
G3 Argyros 
Lucas Fecury 
Timothy Carel (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Synergy Motorsport 
VRD Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
ENVE Motorsports 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 

Laps 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
19 

Total Tm 
30:21.2982 
30:21.8088 
30:31.1079 
30:33.4549 
30:35.0103 
30:36.7250 
30:37.2055 
30:38.2698 
30:44.0766 
30:44.6251 
30:51.1431 
30:53.7966 
31:18.0607 
30:57.9317 
31:14.9228 

0.4598 
1.1491 

Diff 

0.5106 
9.8097 

12.1567 
13.7121 
15.4268 
15.9073 
16.9716 
22.7784 
23.3269 
29.8449 
32.4984 
56.7625 

1 Lap 
6 Laps 

25 Laps 
25 Laps 

Gap 

0.5106 
9.2991 
2.3470 
1.5554 
1.7147 
0.4805 
1.0643 
5.8068 
0.5485 
6.5180 
2.6535 

24.2641 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
19 Laps 
0.6893 

Best Tm 
1:11.1947 
1:11.2184 
1:11.6790 
1:11.7210 
1:11.7192 
1:11.9590 
1:11.9173 
1:11.9405 
1:11.9594 
1:11.6357 
1:11.8054 
1:12.3369 
1:13.3004 
1:11.4271 
1:12.0837 

Best Speed 

99.311 
99.278 
98.640 
98.582 
98.584 
98.256 
98.313 
98.281 
98.255 
98.699 
98.466 
97.743 
96.458 
98.988 
98.086 

- 
- 

In Lap 

14 
16 
16 
16 
24 
17 
24 
18 
21 
14 
11 
10 
12 
18 
6 
0 
0 

Points 

33 
25 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 2, Fastest Lap 2, Most laps lead 2 (25) 
Flags:  Green 27:59, 24 laps,    Yellow 2 time(s) 2:24,1  laps         Red 12:14 

Continental Tire Grand Prix 

USF2000 

2000 Race 1 

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 17:43:39 

Portland International Raceway 1.964 miles 

8/8/2025 17:50 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: Rasmus Lindh 9/1/2018 1:10.9038 (99.718 mph)
Race Record:Thomas Schrage 8/8/24 1:11.1947 (99.311 mph)

Printed: 8/8/2025 8:28:01 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.5106 

Avg. Speed 

97.052 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.1947 

Best Speed 

99.311 

Best Lap by 

2 - Thomas Schrage 


